

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JOSEPH S. CHIRILLO, JR., MD.
JOSEPH S. CHIRILLO, M.D., P.A.,
and MILLENNIUM PHYSICIAN
GROUP, LLC,

Case No.: SC14-898
DCA Case No.: 2D12-5244

Petitioners,

v.

ROBERT GRANICZ, as Personal
Representative of the Estate of
JACQUELINE GRANICZ, Deceased,

Respondent.

PETITIONERS' REPLY BRIEF ON MERITS

On Review from the District Court of Appeal, Second District Case No. 2D12-5244

COLE SCOTT & KISSANE, P.A.

Scott A. Cole

Daniel M. Schwarz

Attorneys for Petitioner

9150 S. Dadeland Blvd., Suite 1400

Miami, Florida 33156

Telephone: (305) 350-5300

Facsimile: (305) 373-2294

scott.cole@csklegal.com

daniel.schwarz@csklegal.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
ARGUMENT	1
I. OUTPATIENT SUICIDE AS THE HARM CANNOT BE REMOVED FROM THE EQUATION: THERE IS CONFLICT IN FLORIDA LAW, WHICH PROPERLY RECOGNIZES THAT PATIENT SUICIDE CANNOT BE ISOLATED FROM A DUTY TO TREAT	1
II. THE SECOND DISTRICT DEFERRED TO THE OPINIONS OF MR. GRANICZ’S EXPERTS: FLORIDA LAW REQUIRES AN INDEPENDENT FORESEEABILITY ANALYSIS IN THE CONTEXT OF OUTPATIENT SUICIDE THAT THE SECOND DISTRICT DID NOT UNDERTAKE.....	9
CONCLUSION.....	14
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	15
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases	
<i>Boynton v. Burglass</i> , 590 So. 2d at 449-50.....	13
<i>Dorsey v. Reider</i> , 139 So. 3d 860 (Fla. 2014)	12
<i>Estate of Rotell v. Kuehnle</i> , 38 So. 3d 783 (Fla. 2d DCA 2010).....	2
<i>Fla. Power & Light Co. v. Periera</i> , 705 So. 2d 1359 (Fla. 1998).....	9
<i>Garcia v. Lifemark Hosps. of Fla.</i> , 754 So. 2d 48 (Fla. 3d DCA 1999)	2, 3, 8
<i>Granicz v. Chirillo</i> , 147 So. 3d 544 (Fla. 2d DCA 2014).....	passim
<i>Guice v. Enfinger</i> , 389 So. 2d 270 (Fla. 1st DCA 1980).....	14
<i>Kelley v. Beverly Hills Club Apartments</i> , 68 So. 3d at 958.....	8, 11, 13
<i>McCain v. Florida Power Corp.</i> , 593 So. 2d 500 (Fla. 1992).....	passim
<i>Paddock v. Chacko</i> , 522 So. 2d 410 (Fla. 5th DCA 1988).....	passim
<i>Rafferman v. Carnival Cruise Lines, Inc.</i> , 659 So. 2d at 1273.....	13
<i>Sweet v. Sheehan</i> , 932 So. 2d 365 (Fla. 2d DCA 2006)	1, 2, 7, 9
<i>Tuten v. Fariborzian</i> , 84 So. 3d 1063 (Fla. 1st DCA 2012).....	2, 6, 8, 13
Other Authorities	
Restatement (Third) of Torts § 37 cmt. f (2012)	10
